MOTION: M-030-2020

SUMMARY:

A Motion of Council <u>amending</u> the Council and Committee meeting calendar for the remainder of 2020 by removing the Council meeting scheduled for June 22, 2020 and adding a Council meeting for June 29, 2020, suspending the July 2020 Council Recess and adding Committee and Council Meeting dates for July 13, 2020 and July 27, 2020.

A MOTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Whereas, Section 3.04 of the Charter of the County of Summit provides for County Council to determine its own rules and order of business; and

Whereas, Section 4.02 of the Rules of County Council states that no later than December 31 of each year, Council shall establish a schedule of the dates, times, and locations of all Regular Council meetings and meetings of Committees of Council for the following calendar year, including the Organizational Meeting required to be held pursuant to Section 3.04 of the Charter; and

Whereas, such schedule shall be widely disseminated by the Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MOVED AND APPROVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT, that:

SECTION 1: The Council of the County of Summit hereby establishes the following dates for Regular Council Meetings and Committee Meetings for the remainder of the **2020** Calendar Year:

Regular Council Meetings	Committee Meetings
June 15, 2020	June 22, 2020
June 22, 2020 June 29, 2020 (Last meeting before recess)	SUMMER RECESS
July 13, 2020	July 13, 2020
July 27, 2020	July 27, 2020
August 3, 2020	August 10, 2020
August 17, 2020	August 24, 2020
August 31, 2020	September 14, 2020
September 21, 2020	September 28, 2020
October 5, 2020	October 19, 2020
October 26, 2020	November 2, 2020
November 9, 2020	November 16, 2020
November 23, 2020	November 30, 2020
December 7, 2020 (Last meeting before winter break)	WINTER BREAK
*All meetings take place on Mondays.	

SECTION 2: All Regular Council Meetings will begin at 4:30 p.m. All Committee Meetings will begin at 4:30 p.m. All meetings will take place at Council Chambers, 175 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44308. are currently taking place electronically and are available to view live on the Summit County Council Facebook page.

Movant: Mr. Wilhite	June 15, 2020 First Consideration
Read and Approved:	
Council President	Date Approved
Clerk of Council	